New York State University Police at Purchase

03/28/2025...05/27/2025

Incident #

Reported

Date

Time

Daily Crime Log

Occurred If Different

Date

Time

Incident Type

Location / Disposition

CR-00020-25

04/08/2025

14:59:00

04/04/2025

09:00:00

LARCENY

Dance building

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00021-25

04/08/2025

21:12:00

04/08/2025

21:12:00

TRAFFIC STOP

Purchase College

CLEARED BY
ARREST--JUVENILE

CR-00022-25

04/12/2025

21:15:00

04/12/2025

21:15:00

SEX OFFENSES-ALL
OTHER

Wayback

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00023-25

04/13/2025

03:38:00

04/13/2025

03:38:00

HARASSMENT

Student Center

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00024-25

04/16/2025

09:46:00

04/16/2025

09:46:00

TRAFFIC STOP

LOT WEST 1

CR-00025-25

04/24/2025

17:14:00

04/24/2025

17:14:00

HARASSMENT

Police Headquarters

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)

CR-00026-25

04/26/2025

20:10:00

04/26/2025

20:10:00

HARASSMENT

HQ

CLOSED BY
INVESTIGATION
(CBI)



