New York State University Police at Purchase

03/28/2025...05/27/2025

Daily Crime Log

Incident #	Reported		Occurred If Different			
	Date	Time	Date	Time	Incident Type	Location / Disposition
CR-00020-25	04/08/2025	14:59:00	04/04/2025	09:00:00	LARCENY	Dance building
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00021-25	04/08/2025	21:12:00	04/08/2025	21:12:00	TRAFFIC STOP	Purchase College
						CLEARED BY ARRESTJUVENILE
CR-00022-25	04/12/2025	21:15:00	04/12/2025	21:15:00	SEX OFFENSES-ALL OTHER	Wayback
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00023-25	04/13/2025	03:38:00	04/13/2025	03:38:00	HARASSMENT	Student Center
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00024-25	04/16/2025	09:46:00	04/16/2025	09:46:00	TRAFFIC STOP	LOT WEST 1
CR-00025-25	04/24/2025	17:14:00	04/24/2025	17:14:00	HARASSMENT	Police Headquarters
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)
CR-00026-25	04/26/2025	20:10:00	04/26/2025	20:10:00	HARASSMENT	HQ
						CLOSED BY INVESTIGATION (CBI)